BEFORE THE PUBLIC EMPLO	OYMENT	RELATIONS	BOARD ,	, Č., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
KEOKUK COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, Publıc Employer,))				5
and)	CASE NO	5924		
KEOKUK EDUCATIONAL OFFICE PERSONNEL, Certified Employee Organization)))				

STATE OF IOWA

AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATION

A petition for amendment of certification was duly filed under Rule 4 8 of the Public Employment Relations Board [Board or PERB] Rules Said petition has been tentatively approved by the Board, a Public Notice of Proposed Decision of Amendment of Certification has been posted in conformance with PERB rules, and no objections have been filed, therefore

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the certification of Keokuk Educational Office Personnel, issued in Case No 887, is amended to read as follows

UE Local 893/Iowa United Professionals

DATED at Des Moines, Iowa this 18th day of November, 1998 PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

٠٢

7.

Richard P Moore, Chair

cc Jane Babcock Matthew Glasson

CEO 357

STATE OF IOWA

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF)
KEOKUK COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT,)
PUBLIC EMPLOYER)) } CASE NO. 887
D.IA) CASE NO. 88/
KEOKUK EDUCATIONAL OFFICE PERSONNEL,)
PETITIONER))) OPDED OF CEDITIETC

ORDER OF CERTIFICATION

NOW on this 1st day of April, 1977, the Board being advised that an election was conducted pursuant to Order of the Board, and that the Keokuk Educational Office Personnel,

an employee organization, received an affirmative vote of the majority of employees in the bargaining unit, and the Board having further found that the employee organization has fully complied with all regulations of the Act and the rules and regulations thereunder,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED BY THE BOARD that the Keokuk Educational Office Personnel should be, and hereby is, designated and certified by this Board to be the exclusive bargaining representative for the employees of the Keokuk Community School District, a public employer, in the

following bargaining unit

INCLUDED: All non-professional secretarial/clerical
employees of the Keokuk Community School District,
i e, secretaries, clerks, bookkeepers, receptionists,
typists, and aides

EXCLUDED Secretaries to the Superintendent, Director of Personnel, Assistant Board Secretary, and all other persons excluded by Section 4 of the Act

DONE by the Public Employment Relations Board

en c Cart

١